BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASENO. 10294
ORDER NO. 12164

IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING CALLED ON
A MOTION OF THE COMMISSION TO
CONSIDER THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC. FOR AN
ORDER PURSUANT TO NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1
POOLING ALL INTERESTS IN A SPACING
UNIT FOR THE SHONNA #1-15H, SECTIONS 15
AND 22, T.161N., R.95W., SADLER-BAKKEN
POOL, DIVIDE COUNTY, ND; AUTHORIZING
THE RECOVERY FROM EACH
NONPARTICIPATING OWNER A RISK
PENALTY AS PROVIDED BY NDCC § 38-08-08
AND SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS IS
APPROPRIATE.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
THE COMMISSION FINDS:
(1) This cause came on for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on the 24th day of July, 2008.

(2) Pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-03-88.1, the Director is
authorized to sign, on behalf of the Commission, orders relating to, inter alia, pooling under
North Dakota Century Code (NDCC) Section 38-08-08.

(3) The applicant is the owner of an interest in an oil and gas leasehold estate in a spacing
unit for the Sadler-Bakken Pool described as Sections 15 and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95
West, Divide County, North Dakota.

(4) Said spacing unit is created in accordance with an order of the Commission and there
are separately owned tracts and/or separately owned interests in the spacing unit, and some of the
owners thereof have not voluntarily pooled their interests for the development and operation of
said spacing unit.

(5) The Commission makes no findings with regard to the specific acreage or percentage
attributed to separately owned tracts or interests.
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(6) NDCC Section 38-08-08 requires the Commission to enter a pooling order upon
application when two or more separately owned tracts are embraced within a spacing unit, or
there are separately owned interests in all or a part of a spacing unit, in the absence of voluntary
pooling. The section further provides that working interest owners in the spacing unit shall pay
their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and operating the well plus a reasonable
charge for supervision. In addition to such costs and charges, nonparticipating lessees may be
required to pay a risk penalty of 200 percent and unleased mineral interest owners may be
required to pay a risk penalty of 50 percent of their share of the reasonable actual cost of drilling
and completing the well.

(7) Applicant requests an order of the Commission pooling all interests in the spacing
unit, and allowing the recovery of a risk penalty from nonparticipating owners.

(8) There were no objections to this application.

(9) This application should be granted in order to prevent waste and protect correlative
rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) All oil and gas interests in a spacing unit for the Sadler-Bakken Pool described as
Sections 15 and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West, Divide County, North Dakota, are
hereby pooled for the development and operation of the spacing unit.

(2) This pooling shall not determine or establish the specific acreage to be attributed to
separately owned tracts, or specific interests attributed to separately owned interests.

(3) The operator of the well for said spacing unit shall conduct operations in a manner so
as to protect correlative rights of all interested parties.

(4) All owners of interests shall recover or receive, without unnecessary expense, their
just and equitable share of production from said spacing unit in the proportion as their interests
may appear in the spacing unit.

(5) The working interest owners shall reimburse the operator for their proportionate share
of the reasonable actual cost of drilling and operating said well, plus a reasonable charge for
supervision.

(6) In the event of any dispute as to such costs the Commission shall determine the proper
cost.

(7) If alessee owning an interest in the spacing unit elects not to participate in the risk and
cost of drilling a well thereon, the owner paying for the nonparticipating lessee's share of the
drilling and operation of a well may recover from the nonparticipating lessee a risk penalty for
the risk involved in drilling the well. The risk penalty is 200 percent of the nonparticipating
lessee's share of the reasonable actual costs of drilling and completing the well and may be
recovered out of, and only out of, production from the pooled spacing unit, as provided by
NDCC Section 38-08-10, exclusive of any royalty or overriding royalty.

@)
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(8) If an unleased mineral interest owner in the spacing unit refuses a good-faith attempt
to execute a lease and elects not to participate in the risk and cost of drilling a well thereon, the
owner paying for the nonparticipating mineral interest owner's share of the drilling and operation
of a well may recover from the nonparticipating mineral interest owner a risk penalty for the risk
involved in drilling the well. The risk penalty is 50 percent of the nonparticipating mineral
interest owner's share of the reasonable actual costs of drilling and completing the well and may
be recovered out of, and only out of, production from the pooled spacing unit, as provided by
NDCC Section 38-08-10, exclusive of any royalty.

(9) In the event the size of the spacing unit pooled herein is modified by the Commission,
this order shall terminate as of the date of such order.

(10) This order shall be effective from the date of first operations, and shall remain in full
force and effect until further order of the Commission.

Dated this 21st day of August, 2008.
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

By the Director, on behalf of the Commission

/s/ Lynn D. Helms, Director

&)
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

I, Marge Rixen, being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say: That on the 27th_day of __
August, 2008 enclosed in separate envelopes true and correct copies of the attached Order No.
12164 _ of the North Dakota Industrial Commission, and deposited the same with the United
States Postal Service in Bismarck, North Dakota, with postage thereon fully paid, directed to the
following persons by the Industrial Commission in Case No. 10294 :

LAWRENCE BENDER
FREDRICKSON & BYRON
PO BOX 1855

BISMARCK ND 58502-1855

JIM CANON

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
PO BOX 1032

ENID OK 73702-1032

& ‘:\Ok/u\,u p\uﬁ\/\/

Marge Rixen
Oil & Gas Division

On this 27th day of _August, 2008 before me personally appeared Marge Rixen to me
known as the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

that she executed the same as her free act and ﬂ‘@
———C R )

ic
dﬁma, County of Burleigh

JEANETTE BEAN
Notary Public
State of North Dakota

May 25, 2011



Fredrikson

July 28, 2008

Mr. Bruce Hicks

Assistant Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310

RE: CASE NO. 10294

Continental Resources, Inc.

Dear Mr. Hicks:

In follow-up to my correspondence from last week, please find enclosed herewith
for filing the original AFFIDAVIT OF JIM CANON in the captioned matter.

LB/leo

Enclosure

cc:  Mr. Jim Canon - (w/o enc.)

Aitorneys & Advisors Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
main 701.221.4020 200 North Third Street, Suite 150
fax 701.221.4040 Bismarck, North Dakota
www.fredlaw.com 58501-3879

MEMBER OF THE WORLD SERVICES GROUP OFFICES: Minneapolis, Bismarck,
A Worldwide Network of Professional Service Providers Des Moines, London, & Monterrey, Mexico



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASE NQ. 10294

Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an
order pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.1 of the
N.D.A.C. pooling all interests in a spacing unit for
the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West,
Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota; authorizing the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided
by Section 38-08-08 of the N.D.C.C. and such other
and further relief.

AFFIDAVIT OF JIM CANON

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) ss
COUNTY OF GARFIELD )

Jim Canon, being first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:
1.

That I am employed as the Northern Region Land Manager of Continental Resources, Inc.
(“Continental”) and that my business address is 302 N. Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 1032, Enid,
Oklahoma 73702-1032.

2.

That in the coursc of my work as Northern Region Land Manager for Continental, I have
become familiar with the mineral ownership and leasehold ownership in and under all of Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West, Divide County, North Dakota (“Sections 15 and 22").
I am also familiar with all the oil and gas operations which have been conducted by Continentai on

the above-described lands.



3.
That Continental is an owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate in Sections 15
and 22.
4.
That there are separately owned tracts or interests in mineral estate and/or leasehold estate in
Sections 15 and 22.
5.
That a voluntary pooling of Sections 15 and 22 has not been accomplished.
6.
That Continental has drilled the Shonna #1-15H well located in the Northwest Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (NW/4NW/4) of Section 15,
7.
That all interested parties entitled to participate in the well were provided with a well
proposal. The proposal to drill the Shonna #1-15H well contained the following information:
(a) The location of the Shonna #1-15H well and the depth of the completion zone,
(b)  Anitemization of the estimated cost of drilling and completing the well;
(c) The approximate date the Shonna #1-15H well will be spud,
(d) That all interested parties entitled to participate had 30 days from the date of the
proposal to elect to participate in the well; and
(e} Notice that a penalty would be imposed against nonparticipating owners.
8.
That the above referenced well proposal of Continental for drilling of the Shonna #1-15H

well was forwarded to all interested parties entitled to participate,



9.
That Continental has and continues to make a good faith attempt to lease any unieased

mineral acres.

2]
DATED this222 day of July, 2008.

i L

J 1m Canon
STATE OF OKILLAHOMA )
VS
COUNTY OF GARFIELD )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this nd day of July, 2008 by Jim

Canon, Northern Region Land Manager of Continental Resources, Inc.
“\lllllllJ,I

o 2,
\\\ A. S 7. "I’
Q’},ﬂo'«v"‘\( P U@'('-é:/c\ 2 YD th U

F 07T y03005136 030 2 Notafy Public )
i g §5>~ H My Commission Expires: J/olf /JOI /
O ok K §
EA /p’. OF‘ O\(‘\:,,'. e\:
‘ P

2reses

4402373 11)0; EL TOY 0
\‘%

"'llzlllnl“



July 23, 2008

Vid EMAIL

Mr, Bruce Hicks

Assistant Divector

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310

RE: CASENO. 10294

Continental Resources, lnc.
Dear Mr. Hicks:

Please find enclosed herewith for filing the AFFIDAVIT OF JIM CANON in the
captioned matter.

As you will note, the affidavit is a copy. As soon as we are in receipt of the
original, we will forward the same for filing.

Should you have any questions, please

LB/eo
Enclosure

¢ce:  Mr. Jim Canon - {w/o enc.)




BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKCTA
CASE NO. 10294

Application of Continental Resources, Inc, for an
order pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.1 of the
N.D.A.C. pooling all interests in a spacing unit for
the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 18
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 35 West,
Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota; authorizing the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided
by Section 38-08-08 of the N.D.C,C, and such other
and further relief.

AFFIDAVIT OF JIM CANON
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
COUNTY OF GARFIELD g ¥
Jim Canon, being first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:
1.

That I am employed as the Northemn Region Land Manager of Continental Resources, Inc.
{(“Continental”) and that my business address is 302 N. Independence Avenue, P.O. Box 1032, Enid,
Oklahoma 73702-1032,

2,

That in the course of my work as Nerthern Region Land Manager for Continental, | have
become familiar with the mineral ownership and leasehold ownership in and under all of Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West, Divide County, North Dakota (““Sections 15 and 22").

I am also familiar with all the oil and gas operations which have been conducted by Continental on

the above-described lands.



3.
That Continental is an owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate in Sections 15
and 22,
4,
That there are separately owned tracts or interests in mineral estate and/or leasehold estate in
Sections 15 and 22.
5.
That a voluntary pooling of Sections 15 and 22 has not been accornplished,
6.
That Continental has drilled the Shonna #1-15H well located in the Northwest Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter (NW/4NW/4) of Section 15,
. 7.
That all interested parties entifled to participate in the well were provided with a well
proposal, The proposal to drill the Shonna #1-15H well contained the following information:
(a)  The location of the Shonna #1-15H well and the depth of the completion zone;
{b)  An itemization of the estimated cost of drilling and completing the well;
{c)  The approximate date the Shonna #1-15H well will be spud;
{d&)  That all interested parties entitled to participate had 30 days from the date of the
proposal to elect to participate in the well; and
{e) Notice that a penalty would be imposed against nonparticipating owners.
8.
That the above referenced well proposal of Continental for drilling of the Shonna #1-15H

well was forwarded to all interested parties entitled to participate,



9.
That Continental has and continues to make a good faith attempt to lease any unleased
mineral acres.
DATED this=# " day of July, 2008,

’
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/fJim Canon
STATE OF OKLAHOMA y
) ss
COUNTY OF GARFIELD )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i day of July, 2008 by Jim

Canon, Northern Region Land Manager of Continental Resources, Inc.

Ny,
\\““| 1,
o S %, > .\ y
\“:' \?\‘.u-‘nu._r& 'l’ ',/f !,/ 5 . }{ - X
F R Plgiie Y ol L e eid
i~y - AN - 1
E m._.e#o.soomsﬁo.“ﬁ : Notary Public ofa 0] e
A . $i. 2 My Commission Expires; 5/: ' /<201
= ()S7, INAND S8~ 3
T (§;7vﬂ:23 FOR ¥:§~;i:§:~ N
L h RS §
4402373*"D%',/5LD CO

I



Mr. Bruce Hicks

Assistant Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310

Dear Mr. Hicks:

Fredrikson

July 16, 2008

JULZ 08

f wﬁs&@i

RE: NDIC CASE NO. 10294
Continental Resources, Inc.

Please find enclosed herewith for filing an AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL for the

captioned matter.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Enclosure

cc:  Ms. Karlene Fine - (w/enc.)

Mr. Lynn Helms - (w/enc.)

Ms. Cynthia Wagner Goulet - (w/enc.)

Mr. Jim Canon - (w/enc.)

4401203_1.DOC

Sincerely,

5. tgrdo

LAWRENCE BENDER

Attcrneys & Advisors Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
main 701.221.4020 200 North Third Street, Suite 150
fax 701.221.4040 Bismarck, North Dakota
www.fred{aw.com 58501-3879

MEMBER OF THE WORLD SERVICES GROUP OFFICES: Minneapolis, Bismarck,
A Worldwide Network of Professional Service Providers Des Moines, London, & Monterrey, Mexico



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASE NO. 10294

Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an
order pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.1 of the
N.D.A.C. pooling all interests in a spacing unit for
the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West,
Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota; authorizing the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided
by Section 38-08-08 of the N.D.C.C. and such other
and further relief.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH ; >
Deodar Eisenbraun, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the _Sz_ day of July, 2008, she
served the attached:
Application of Continental Resources, Inc. and Notice of Hearing
by placing a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

and having the same deposited in the United States mail, certified mail, return receipt requested, postage

prepaid, at Bismarck, North Dakota.
ml&'( QSK/\)BMJJ\

G

“Deodar Eisenbraun

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _‘?]_ day of July, 2008.

MARY ETTER
Notary Public
State of North Daketa
My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2012

My Commissidn expires:



Helmerich & Payne, Inc.
1579 E 21st Street
Tulsa, OK 74114

Maecenas Minerals, LP
P.O. BOX 176
Abilene, TX 79604-0176

ConocoPhillips
P.0. BOX 51810
Midland, TX 79710

Sonja Hayden Berg
1529 8th Avenue N
St. Cloud, MN 56303

Dorchester Minerals, LP
3838 Oak Lawn Ave, Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75219-4541

The Fasken Foundation
P.O. BOX 32687
Santa Fe, NM 87594

Virginia Krogh
288 Freda Ave
Pomona, CA 91767

Denise E. Davis
384 Princeton Dr
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

EXHIBIT A

H. Huffman & Company
301 NW 63rd Street, Suite 510
Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Randy Geiselman
2700 Racquet Club Drive
Midland, TX 79705

Dorothy Nelson Gits Estate
262 N Palm Ave# B
Upland, CA 91786



Mr. Bruce Hicks

Assistant Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission
Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0310

Dear Mr. Hicks:

June 18, 2008

APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES,
INC.

Sections 15 and 22, Township 161
North, Range 95 West, Sadler-
Bakken Pool, Divide County, ND

Please find enclosed herewith for filing an APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL
RESOURCES, INC. and NOTICE OF HEARING as described above.

As you will note, pursuant to N.D. Admin. Code § 43-02-03-88.2, Continental
requests that its witnesses be allowed to participate at the hearing by telephonic

means.

Should you have any questions, please

LB/leo

Enclosure

cc:  Ms. Karlene Fine - (w/enc.)
Mr. Lynn Helms - (w/enc.)
Mr. Charles Carvell - (w/enc.)
Mr. Jim Canon - (w/enc.)

Attorneys & Advisors Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
main 701.221.4020 200 North Third Street, Suite 150
fax 701.221.4040 Bismarck, North Dakota
www.fredlaw.com 58501-3879

MEMBER OF THE WORLD SERVICES GROUP OFFICES: Minneapolis, Bismarck,
A Worldwide Network of Professional Service Providers Des Moines, London, & Monterrey, Mexico



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an
order pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.1 of the
N.D.A.C. pooling all interests in a spacing unit for
the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West,
Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota; authorizing the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided
by Section 38-08-08 of the N.D.C.C. and such other
and further relief.

APPL!QV ATION OF CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.
Applicant, Continental Resources, Inc. ("Continental”), respectfully shows the North Dakota
Industrial Commission ("Commission") as follows:
1.
That Continental is an owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate in Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 West, Divide County, North Dakota (“Sections 15 and 22").
2.
That there are separately owned tracts or interests in mineral estate and/or leasehold estate in
Sections 15 and 22,
3.
That a voluntary pooling of Sections 15 and 22 has not been accomplished.
4,
That Continental has drilled the Shonna #1-15H well in the Northwest Quarter of the

Northeast Quarter (NW/4NW/4) of Section 15.



5.

That all of Sections 15 and 22 has been designated as the spacing unit for the Shonna #1-15H
well in the Sadler-Bakken Pool.

6.

That Section 38-08-08(1) of the North Dakota Century Code provides that when two or more
separately owned tracts are embraced within a spacing unit, or when there are separately owned
interests in all or a part of a spacing unit, and in the absence of a voluntary pooling, the Commission
upon the application of any interested person shall enter an order pooling all interests in the spacing
unit for the development and operations thereof.

7.

That certain owners of interests in and under Sections 15 and 22 have elected not to

participate in the drilling and completion operations of the Shonna #1-15H well.
8.

That Section 38-08-08(3) of the North Dakota Century Code provides that if an owner of an
interest in a spacing unit elects not to participate in the risk and cost of drilling a well, the owner
paying for the nonparticipating owner’s share of the drilling and operation of a well may recover
from the nonparticipating owner a risk penalty involved in drilling the well.

0.
That Continental therefore requests that the Commission enter its order pooling all interests

in the proposed spacing unit for the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 15 and 22, Township



161 North, Range 95 West, Divide County, North Dakota and authorize the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided by Section 38-08-08 of the North Dakota Century
Code.

WHEREFORE, Continental requests the following:

(a) That this matter be set for the regular July 2008 hearing date;

(b) That pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.2 of the North Dakota Administrative Code,
Continental’s witnesses in this matter be allowed to participate by telephonic means; and

(c) That thereafter the Commission issue its order granting the relief requested and such
other and further relief as the Commission may deem appropriate.

DATED this I_ day of June, 2008.

FREPRIZ RON, P.A.

By

BENDER, ND Bar #03908
Attorneys for Applicant
Continental Resources, Inc.
200 North 3™ Street, Suite 150
Post Office Box 1855
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-1855



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )

)ss.
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH )

LAWRENCE BENDER, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is the

attorney for the applicant named herein, that he has read the foregoing application, knows the

contents thereof, and that the same is true to the bt &f thié o#3hts knowledge and belief.

'
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-,
Fesa0et

Burleigh County, North Dakota

B G OF My Commission Expires:

4382969 1.DOC



BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
CASE NO.

Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an
order pursuant to Section 43-02-03-88.1 of the
N.D.A.C. pooling all interests in a spacing unit for
the Shonna #1-15H well described as Sections 15
and 22, Township 161 North, Range 95 Waest,
Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County, North
Dakota; authorizing the recovery from each
nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided
by Section 38-08-08 of the N.D.C.C. and such other
and further relief.

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Continental Resources, Inc. filed the above-referenced application with
the North Dakota Industrial Commission.

A hearing will be held at the July 2008 hearings at the Department of Mineral Resources Conference
Room, Oil and Gas Division, 1016 East Calgary Avenue, Bismarck, North Dakota, to consider the request of
Continental Resources, Inc.

Asnoted in the attached application, the applicant is requesting the authority to impose a risk penalty
against any nonparticipating owner electing not to participate in the drilling of the contemplated well. Any

An opposition to the application.

nonparticipating owner ;ziy object to the risk penalty by rgsponding

DATED this / day of June, 2008.

Attorneys for Applicant
Continental Resources, Inc.
200 North 3" Street, Suite 150
Post Office Box 1855

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-1855
4382973 1.DOC
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Hicks, Bruce E.

- _ (02972
From: Entzi-Odden, Lyn [lodden@fredlaw.com] O ;? 3
Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2008 2:35 PM /

To: Hicks, Bruce E. /0 2(? 7L’/
Cc: Bohrer, Mark F.; Heilman, Tracy A.; Bender, Lawrence )

-
Subject: CRI pooling affidavits - cases 10291 - 10295 /O ’2/? S

Attachments: 20080723142442.pdf

Bruce,
Attached is a copy of each of the affidavits for the captioned pooling cases to be heard

tomorrow.
As the transmittal letter indicates, we are forwarding only a copy until we are in receipt
of the original affidavits. :

Lyn Entzi-Odden

Legal Assistant to Lawrence Bender
and William P. Pearce

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 North 3rd Street, Suite 150
Bismarck, ND 58501
lodden@fredlaw.com

Ph: (701) 221-4020

Fx: (701) 221-4040

**This is a transmission from the law firm of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. and may contain
information which is privileged, confidential, and protected by the attorney-client or
attorney work product privileges. If you are not the addressee, note that any disclosure,
copying, distribution, or use of the conients of this message is prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please destroy it and notify us immediately at our
telephone number (701) 221-4020. The name and biographical data provided above are for
informational purposes only and are not intended to be a signature or other indication of an
intent by the sender to authenticate the contents of this electronic message.**

7/24/2008
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Case #10277/602
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NOTICE OF HEARING

N.D. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSIO! )

OIL AND GAS DIVISION S g N

The North Dakota Industrial Commissicn will hold a public hearing at 9:.00 &m. Thiirsday, 16

July 24,2008, at the N.DTOif & Gas Division, 1016 East Calgary Ave, Bismarck, N. D. At th

hearing the Commission will receive testimony: and: exhibits. . Persons with-any interest in

the cases listed below, take notices .~ - = . - N

"PERSONSWITH DISABILITIES: If at the-hearing you fieed speciaf facilities 6rasistanite; con-
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© 7 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA TO

Case No, 10277: Temporary’ spacing to-develop. an:oil andl
Continental Resources, Inc. #1-33H Bang, NENW. $

County, ND, define the field fimits; and -enact such-specidl- field ] -
Case No. 10790; Temporary spacing to develop.an oil:and/or gas b )
ontinental Resources, Inc, #1-32H-Kermit, SYWSE Section-32, T.1 50N
County, ND, define the field limits, and. enact such special. field rules’
C: o, . Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an order pursiait 16
§ 43-02-03-88.1 poaling all interests in a spacing unit for the Omar #1- H, Settions
12, 139N, R.I95W.,, North Tidga-Bakken Pool Williaftis- Caanty; ND: tietiorizing the.
ery from each gnbar‘ﬂcipamg’ :owner 3 risk: p{d&izétz)!:‘ip vided by P%Q& 801
such other refief as is riate. Casg No. 10297 Appl i £
‘ e 5 NDAC § 45:03.03-88 | paolig i

Inc.for an order pursuant to rerests i & spating u
for the Overlee #1-30H, Sections |3 and 30, T:160N; R 94V, Notth Tiogi-Bakken Bsol:

Burke County, ND; authorizing the recovery from eacly nonparticipating owner a risk penak;

ty as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and such othet relief as i appropriate. Case
Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant o NDAC §43-
pooling all interests in a spacing unit for the:Imsland #1-31H, Sectitns 30:and
R.95W, Hamlet-Bakken Pocl, Divide County, ND; authorizing the:reccvery o 3
participating owner a risk penalty as’provided by NDCC § 38-08-08 and ‘stich Sther relict
as Is appropriate. Casa No_10994: Application of Continental Resources, Inc.for an order
pursuant to NDAC § 43-02-03-88.1 pooling all interestsiin‘a. spacing 0nit for the Shonna #ix
15H, Sections 15 and 22, T.16/N., R.95W, Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County,ND; authoriz-
ing the recovery from each nonparticipating owner a risk penalty as provided by NDCC §
38-08-08 and such other relief as is appropriate, Case No. 10295: Applicatidn-of Can
Resources, Inc. for an order pursuant-to-NDAC »§,é}§ ~01-03-8 ing.al
spacing urit for the Oscar #1-25H, Sections 24 and 35

, Pool, Divide County, ND; authorizing the recovery fromt edch norpay )
penalty as provided By NDCC§3808-08nd such otfisi Fefief 45 5, approfriate.
10296; Applicdtior of. Continental Resaiiréés, Inc. for an; der purstant to.ND)

03-88.1 pooling all interests in a_spacing unic for the, Elvéida #1-33H, 5%
TI16IN., R.I5W, Sadler-Bakken Pool, Divide County; ND;. authorizing the

each nonparticipating owner a risk penalty ds provided by NDCC §38:08-087and ; ) Net Amt Due
relief as is appropriate. Case-No, 10297: Application of Cantinental, Resources, Inc, for.an
order creating one |280-acre drilling unit comprised o Sections, | 3 and 24, 150N, R97W, 373.80 373.80

McKenzie County, ND, authorizing the drilling of a hofizental well within. said dr
a location not less than 500 feet from the boundary of said drilling unit and such: 6t

g Upit at
he:relief

as is appropriate. Case No. 10298: Application of Continental Resources, Inc: for an-order
creating one 1280-acre drilling unit comprised of S tions - 12, TASH

McKenzie County, ND, authcrizing the drilling of&
2 location not less than 500 feet from the hound:
as is appropriate. Case. No, '10299: Application of Continen

McKenzie' County, ND, authorizing the drilling of 4 horiz
a location not less than 500 feet from the boundary of sai
as s appropriate. Case'No, [0300; Application of Contin
‘creating cne 1280-acre drilling-unit; mprised . of Sect
McKenzie County; NI, duthofizirg the drilling of 2 horizo
a location not less than 500 fest from the boundariéf said:
as is appropriate. Case No. 1030 : Application of. ontinental.

C.
9, TISN;, 9
horizontal well within said dFilling uit at |
y of said“drilling uni¢ and suckother refief
Continental Resources, Inc. for an order ,
d 35,

McKenzie' County, ND, authorizing the drilling of a:

creating one [280-acre drilling unit comprised of Sections 26 ang
Williams County, N, authorizing the drilling of a,

a location not less than 500 feet from the boundiry
as is appropriate. Case No. 10303:Application of Continen
creating one 1280-acre drilling' unit comprised of*
Williams County, ND, authorizing the drilling of a horl
boundary of said drilling uriit an

iication of Continental:Resources, ¢, for

not less than 500 feet from the boundary of said-drilfing-ti
0305 Application of Contiriental Res urces,
ing one 1280~acre drilling: unit comprised. of Sections 3 and” 19,
County,ND, authorizing the.drilling of a horizontal well within said
not less than 500 feet from the botndary of said drilling unit and such oth
appropriate, Case No, 10306 Application of Continental Resources, Inc. foran &
ing the field boundaries for the Hamlet-Bakken
spacing units com C i
NI authorizing the drifli

Inc. for an
TI6IN., R4,
drilling unit,

Divide County, ng of on

Continental Resources, Inc. for.an order extending:

il

field-rulles for the-Big Guich-Bakken Pool and Cedar Coules-Bakic
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Terms: PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF IN'

ith three 1280-acre spacing units comprised of Sections 7 an

R.96W and Sections | and. 12, TT47N., R.97WY. Dunn County,

373.80 |

drilling of one horizontal"welt on each spacing unit and such other relief as is. ,c}prji:z'té‘j‘
Case No 10308; Appiication of Gontinental Resources; Ine. fot- afrorder extendingithe field
boundaries and amending the field rules for the N

| to create and
tions 14 arid 23,
es, ND,

orth Tioga-Bakken: Pool
establish three 1280-acre spacing units ‘comprised of Sections 43 &rd"24: Sect
TI59N. R.95W, and Sections 25 and 36,T.160N., R.95W, Williams an
authorizing the drilling of one horizontal well on each spacing univand:such; other relief’as
is appropriate. Case No. 1030%; Application of Continental Resources, Inc. for an order
extending the field boundaries and anending the field rules for the Stoneview-Bakken Pool
and/or North Tioga-Bakken Pool to create and establish a 1280-acre spacing unit comprised @
of Sections 13 and 24, T.160N,, R.95VY, Divide County, ND, authorizing the drilling of one
horizontal well on said spacing unit and such other relief as is appropriate. Case No. 10310:

Application of Continental Resources, inc. for an order extending the field botndaries for
the Stoneview-Bakken Pool to create and establish three 1280-acre spacing units comprised
of Sections 17 and 20; Sections 27 and 34; and Sections 29 and 32, 161N, RK94W, Birke
County, ND, authorizing the drilling of one horizontal well on each spacing unit and such
other relief as is appropriate. o T
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